of Lapka North thirty-eight (38)
degrees forty-seven (47) minutes

twenty (20) seconds East seven
hundred thirty-two and sixty-three
one hundredths (732.63’) feet to an
iron pipe corner, thence South
fifty-one (51) degrees eleven (11)
minutes forty (40) seconds East
four hundred thirty-eight (438) feet
to the place of beginning.

Containing therein seven and eight
one hundredths (7.08) acres as
surveyed by M.R. Zimmer &
Associates in October, 1972. All
bearings are on an assumed true
meridian. A map of the survey is
recorded in Wayne County Map

[...]

of Lapka North thirty-eight (38)
degrees forty-seven (47) minutes
twenty (20) seconds East seven
hundred thirty-two and sixty-three
one hundredths (732.63’) feet to an
iron pipe corner, thence South
fifty-one (51) degrees eleven (11)
minutes forty (40) seconds East
four hundred thirty-eight (438) feet
to the place of beginning.

Containing therein seven and eight

one hundredths (7.08) acres as
surveyed by M.R. Zimmer &
Associates in October, 1972. All
bearings are on an assumed true
meridian. A map of the survey is
recorded in Wayne County Map

[...]

(95.8) feet from Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company
Monument No. 579 as laid out and
plotted upon a map of Sunny Point,
March 29, 1950 and as revised, for
the Grantor herein named; thence
South eighty-seven (87) degrees,
fifty-two (52) minutes West four
hundred sixty-four (464) feet to a
point in the center of State
Highway Route No. 590; thence
South twenty-seven (27) degrees
eighteen (18) minutes East five
hundred seventy-four and five-
tenths (574.5) feet to the center of
an unimproved highway; thence
along the center of said
unimproved highway, North thirty-
one (31) degrees fifty-two (52)
minutes East two hundred eighty-
seven (287) feet to a point on the
project line of the Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company; thence
along said project line North nine

(9) degrees, forty-four (44) minutes
East, two hundred eighty-eight and
three-tenths (288.3) feet to the
place of beginning.

The above description includes a
plot of ground previously deeded
to the Grantees herein, by the
Grantor, by its certain deed dated
June 24, 1950 and duly recorded in
Wayne County, Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING